



Date: 4/20/2015

Ref. number: Service / Service Operations / G\_0000215014

Subject: Accessory 22'' Wheel Release Issue

# GM CUSTOMER CARE & AFTERSALES

## URGENT - DISTRIBUTE IMMEDIATELY

DATE	April 17, 2015	
SUBJECT	Accessory 22" Wheel Release Issue	
MODELS	Regular Cab LD Silverado & Sierra	
ТО	Chevrolet & GMC Dealers	
ATTN	Service Manager, Parts Manager, Warranty Administrators	

#### Accessory 22" Wheel Release Issue

PNs	Description	RPO	Usage to be Removed
19301156	22 Inch Wheel - CK156 Chrome	SEY	2014 / 2015 LD Reg. Ca
19301157	22 Inch Wheel - CK157 Chrome	SEZ	2014 / 2015 LD Reg. Ca
19301158	22 Inch Wheel - CK158 Chrome	SEU	2014 / 2015 LD Reg. Ca
19301159	22 Inch Wheel - CK159 Chrome	SES	2014 / 2015 LD Reg. Ca
19301160	22 Inch Wheel - CK160 Ultra-Bright Machined - High Gloss Black	SEW	2014 / 2015 LD Reg. Ca
19301161	22 Inch Wheel - CK161 Silver Ultra-Bright Machined	SFO	2014 / 2015 LD Reg. Ca
19301162	22 Inch Wheel - CK162 High-Gloss Black	SEV	2014 / 2015 LD Reg. Ca
19301163	22 Inch Wheel - CK163 Silver	SF1	2014 / 2015 LD Reg. Ca
19301164	22 Inch Wheel - CK164 Silver with Black Inserts	RX1	2014 / 2015 LD Reg. Ca
19301190	22 Inch Wheel - CK190 Silver with Chrome Inserts	RXN	2014 / 2015 LD Reg. Ca

We have found an issue with the Accessory 22" Wheel missing the required restriction against 2014 / 20 Regular Cab LD Pickup Trucks. The catalogs currently show usage on 2014 / 2015 Regular Cab Pickup Trucks but this is INCORRECT. Engineering is removing the Regular Cab usage from the multiple PNs above and that will remove the usage in the catalogs. The reason for this restriction is to prevent vibratic concerns.

Double, Crew, and SUV are not affected by this restriction.

This issue is only on ACO sales, the LPO sales were restricted properly in the Order Guide.

If you have any vibration concerns on Regular Cab Pickup Trucks that had the 22" Accessory Wheels installed please reach out to your ADI and/or DMA to address customer concerns.

Thank you for your cooperation.

### END OF MESSAGE

#### **GM CUSTOMER CARE & AFTERSALES**

Contact name:	Lori Brohl	E-Mail: lori.l.thomas@gm.com
Department:	Service -Brand Quality	Phone:
	Parts Manager, Service Advisor, Administrator	Service Manager, Service Technician, Warranty
Archives:	7/20/2015	Expires: 4/20/2016